FORM PTO-1596 R ^r 09 DOCKET NO.: IPS-0023	-24-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of 2009.044106ginal documents or copy thereto:
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	02844106 _ouginal documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chung Hee LEE and U Hyun KIM	Name: LG Electronics Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	RADEMART OF
Assignment I Merger	Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Seoul</u>
Other	State/Country: <u>Korea</u> ZIP:
Execution Date: September 2, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution d ate of the application is:
 A. Patent Application No(s). 10/828,554 Filed: April 21, 2004 	B. Patent No(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>FLESHNER & KIM, LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed (Check No. <u>12845</u>)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary)
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200	8. Deposit account number:
	<u>16-0607</u>
City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200	
	E THIS SPACE
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Daniel Y.J. Kim, Registration No. 36, 186 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing 	in the correct and any attached copy is a true copy of gnature <u>September 21, 2004</u> Date Total number of pages including cover sheet:

PATENT REEL: 015803 FRAME: 0627 .

,

Dochet No.: 125-0023

ASSIGNMENT

In considention of the premiers and other good and valuable considention in basid paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which a hereby selarariedged, the undersigned,		
(1) <u>Chuse Hee 135</u>	(4)	
(2) U Hyma RIM	(5)	
(3)	(6)	
who have made a parses new and watchil invention, hereby sell, usion and manager uses		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

in successors and anopus (hereinster designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire alghe, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 15 U.S.C. 110 in the invention

APPARATUS FOR PREVENTING AUTO-CONVERGENCE ERROR IN PROTECTION TREASURED ABCEIVER.

(b) for which an opplication for United States Letters Patent was rescuted on _____

and the undecomput haraby authorize and compose the United States Contributions of Paragon and Tendersteins to issue any soid all United States Latters Paters which may be granted therefor and/or that claim priority theorem and any and all extensions, divisions, substitutes, continuations, or confirmations, or confirmations in provide the soid ASSIGNES, for its interest and any soid all benefits under the interestions for the Paterstein of Lydustial Paragony to the soid ASSIGNES, for its interest an ASSIGNES, in successory, any may not legal representative; the undersigned agree date doe anorseys of second in soid applications shall humatize are so behalf of soid ASSIGNES.

AND the undersigned hereby again to transforalists interest, and to render all necessary animates in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, released or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNER, is necessary, assigns and legal representatives, and without factors resonancestion, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based to incon, growing out of or related to the said investion; and us assuments by the said ASSIGNER, its successors, easigns and legal representatives, deemed estential to ASSIGNER's fall protection and tide in and to the investion hereby targetized.

AND the understanted hereby grants the from of PLESHNER & KIM, LLP the prover to intert on this safgraness any further identification that way be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any including, including the United States Patron and Trademark Office, for recordedon of this document.

SIGNED on the data indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
Narrat Narrat 2 U Hyme SDM	<u>SEP.02. 2004</u>
3) Name:	
9 Nardo:	
9Name:	
6)	

2